

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 2 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 8398/2013

YATINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND SWARUP & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.  
(For Respondent Nos. 1 & 2)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that he has instructions to appear for Respondent/Contemnor Nos. 1 & 2 and will file his Vakalatnama within a week.

He is permitted to do so.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 24.07.2014.

On the next date, clients of Mr. D. K. Garg shall remain personally present in Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar