

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

R.P.(C) No. 57/2014 In C.A. No. 8398/2013

MANJU SWARUP (D) TH. LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPESHWAR PRASAD (D) TH. LRS & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for dispensing with service of notice)

Date : 13/10/2015 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr Sonal Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents has been filed on 8.10.2015 after having NOC from the erstwhile counsel. Counter affidavit has also been filed alongwith. However, certain defects are noticed. It is mentioned by the ld. counsel that defects have been cured.

Registry to verify and thereafter process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar