

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(C) No. 57/2014 In C.A. No. 8398/2013

MANJU SWARUP (D) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPESHWAR PRASAD (D) TH. LRS &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for dispensing with service of notice)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList after three weeks along with Contempt Petition (Crl.)No.  
2 of 2012 in Civil Appeal No. 8398 of 2013.(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
COURT MASTER