

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (Cr1.) No. 2/2012 in C.A. No. 8398/2013

YATINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND SWARUP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 57/2014 in C.A. No. 8398/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

CONTEMPT PETITION (Crl.) No. 2/2012 in
C.A. No. 8398/2013 etc.

Mr. Sandeep K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of contempt against respondent No. 2-Shri Dinesh
Kumar Swarup stands discharged.

Insofar as contemnor-respondent No. 1 is concerned, we
are of the view that *prima facie* case for proceeding against
him under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 has been made out.
The reply filed by him does not inspire any confidence. Let
respondent No. 1 remain present in the Court on the next date
of hearing.

List the matter on 27th March, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master