

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(CrI.) No. 2/2012 In C.A. No. 8398/2013

YATINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND SWARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 57/2014 In C.A. No. 8398/2013

Date : 22-01-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah.

The Contempt Petition as well as the Review Petition stand disposed of in terms of the signed non-reportable Judgment.

The contemnors shall pay a sum of Rs. 50,000/- as compensation to the plaintiff/decreed holder within four weeks.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.)