

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(Cr1.) No. 2/2012 In C.A. No. 8398/2013

YATINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND SWARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY: HON. A.K. SIKRI , S. ABDUL NAZEER AND HON. M.R. SHAH,
JJ.)

Date : 20-02-2019 This petition was mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, learned counsel for contemnors, mentions that the amount of compensation in the form of demand draft has been offered to the other side but the other side would not have accepted the same.

In these circumstances, we permit to deposit the demand draft in the Registry and the other side may take that from the Registry whenever they want.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER